GOVERNMENT OF INDIA
CULTURE
LOK SABHA

UNSTARRED QUESTION NO:4674
ANSWERED ON:22.12.2014

MONUMENTS IDENTIFIED UNDER CLEAN INDIA CAMPAIGN
Hansdak Shri Vijay Kumar

Will the Minister of CULTURE be pleased to state:

(a) whether the Government has launched a Pilot Project under Clean India Campaign;
(b) if so, the objectives and salient features thereof;
(c) the names of the monuments identified under the said campaign; and

(d) the fund allocated by the Government in this regard?

Answer

MINISTER OF STATE, CULTURE AND TOURISM (INDEPENDENT CHARGE) AND MINISTER OF STATE, CVIL AVIATION (DR.
MAHESH SHARMA)

(a) Hon'ble Minister of Culture, Government of India, launched Swacch Bharat Abhiyan on 25th September, 2014 from the premises of Red Fort, New Delhi under Clean India Campaign.

(b) Launch focused on the initiative to clean all monuments premises and ensure:
(i) no garbage can be seen in the premises;

(ii) to provide adequate amenities for visitors to ensure no litter is thrown inside monuments; and
(iii) to sensitize visitors as well as staff in maintaining monuments clean.

(c) The Campaign is followed for all protected monuments in the country so that they are maintained in a good state of preservation and cleanliness.

(d) No fund has been earmarked for Clean India Campaign.
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